



2025:BHC-AS:22802-DB

Board Sr.No.: -6

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12272 OF 2024

Janabai Krishna Thakur And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Mahendra Vishnu Patil And OrsRESPONDENT

Advocate Rajendra V. Kamble for Petitioner

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. CHANDURKAR
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL,
JJ**

DATE : 17th October, 2024

P.C. :

The Registry to verify and place the matter before the appropriate Court.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)