



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.12272 OF 2024.

Janabai Krishna Thakur and Others.

...Petitioners.

Versus

Mahendra Vishanu Patil and Others.

...Respondents.

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. Ranveer Chapekar i/b. MDP Associates for Respondent Nos. 9 and 10.

Ms. Priyanka Chavan, AGP for Respondent-State.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : December 13, 2024.

P. C. :

1. Learned AGP raises preliminary objection that considering the prayer clause 'a', the matter will lie before the Division Bench. Remove from Board.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]