



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date:
2025.02.21
19:36:20 +0530

WRIT PETITION NO.12272 OF 2024

Janabai Krishna Thakur and Others ...Petitioners
Versus
Mahendra Vishanu Patil and Others ...Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. Ranveer Chapekar i/b. MDP Associates, Advocates for Respondent
Nos. 8 and 9.

Mr. S.H. Kankal, Assistant Government Pleader, Respondent Nos.11
to 14.

CORAM: A.S. CHANDURKAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.

DATE : 21ST FEBRUARY 2025

P.C. :

1. Time of three weeks is granted to file affidavit-in-reply.
2. Stand over to 17/03/2025.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.)