



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 12272 OF 2024**

Janabai Krishna Thakur & Ors. ... Petitioners
V/s.
Mahendra V. Patil & Ors. ... Respondents

None for the Petitioners.

Mr. Ranveer Chapekar i/b MDP Associates for Respondent
Nos.9 and 10.

Mr. A.A. Alaspurkar, AGP for the Respondent Nos.11 to
14/State.

**CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &
N.R. BORKAR, J.J.**

DATE : 10th JUNE, 2025.

P.C.

1. None appears on behalf of the petitioners. Even on last occasion, i.e., 21st February 2025, when the matter was listed there was no appearance on behalf of the petitioners.

2. It appears that the petitioners are not interested in prosecuting this petition. Hence, the Petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)

(M.S. KARNIK, J.)