



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10967 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 12272 OF 2024

Janabai Krishna Thakur and Ors.

...Applicants

Vs.

Mahendra Vishanu Patil and
Ors.

...Respondents

Adv. Rajendra Kamble a/w Adv. Sunil Sonawane and Adv. Bambarde -
Advocate for the Applicants

Shri A. A. Alaspurkar – AGP for the Respondent-State

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 30th JANUARY 2026

P. C. :-

1. For the reasons mentioned in the interim application, the order dated 10.06.2025 is recalled.
2. The Writ Petition is restored to its original file.
3. Accordingly, Interim Application is disposed of.
4. List the Petition for admission on 25th February 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)