



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Writ Petition No.12272 of 2024
With
Interim Application No.2843 of 2026

Janabai Krishna Thakur and others ... Petitioners
V/s.
Mahendra Vishnu Patil and others ... Respondents.

Mr. Rajendra Kamble for the petitioners.

Mr. N.C.Walimbe, Addl.G.P. with Mrs. P.M.J. Deshpande, AGP for
the State.

Mr. Nikhil Adkine a/w. Shubham B. Choudhari for respondent
Nos.9 and 10.

CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &
S.M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 16th April 2026.

P.C. :

1. We find that apart from Maharashtra Land Revenue Code, the provisions of Administrations of Evacuee Property Act, 1950 and Displaced Persons Act, 1954 are also invoked. Composite reliefs are claimed.

2. In such view of the matter, remove from the Board. The office to verify and list the petition before the appropriate Bench.

(S.M.MODAK,J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)